TITLE:

DEPARTMENT :

BRIEF':

FUNCTIONS:

1.

No. 614

JOB DESCRIPTION

MAINTENANCE WORKER I1T
General Manager

A skilled maintenance position involving work of
a general maintenance nature OI work in such a
particular craft (8) as carpentry, welding,
electrical, painting, construction equipment
operation, machinery, plumbing and auto
mechanics.

Assists on projects requiring two Or mMoOre
personnel.

Assists in training other maintenance personnel.

performs general and preventative maintenance
work.

May be required to work rotating shifts.

Positions assigned to a District Water Filtration
plant, or Chemical Unloading Facility, may be
called upon to assess and respond to chemical
releases and spills.

Positions assigned to a District Filtration
plant, or Chemical Unloading Facility, shall
observe operational and safety regulations
pertaining to Metropolitan’s Chemical Responder
Program.

performs other related work as required.



No. 614

MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS:

Three years directly related, full-time general
maintenance or specified craft (s) experience.

A valid California driver’s license Class C or
higher is required.

A Grade TI California Water Treatment Operator
Certificate (as issued by the State of
California) may be required.

SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS:

PHYSICAL CLASS:

May be required to furnish basic hand tools,
measuring devices, etc., as related to and
commonly used in the trade.

4-heavy; Positions assigned to a District Water
Filtration Plant, or Chemical Unloading Facility,
shall receive training in the use of appropriate
safety equipment, including a Self-Contained
Breathing Apparatus (SCBA), and shall be required
+o maintain the ability to wear a SCBA.

BARGAINING UNIT CODE:

2 - Employees Assoclation

OVERTIME EXEMPT:

Revised on 10/14/0

No

4 per side letter agreement dated 08/23/04, added Functions

#5 & #6 and the Chemical Responder language under Physical Class.

Personnel 11/12/91
Supersedes Job Des

cription No. 614 dated 08/22/91



